PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darryl Singh	04/23/2010
Hayden J. Rosser	04/26/2010
Kwan Wong	05/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURE DEPTH LIMITED	
Street Address:	Unit G., Morrin Court	
Internal Address:	24 Morrin Road, Panmure	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12778039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP

Address Line 1: 2 North Market Street

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PURE-P071US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan M. Failing

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 024368 FRAME: 0779 OF \$40.00 12//8039

501173239

source=PURE-P071US_ASSIGN_5-11-2010#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024368 FRAME: 0780

Assignment to P	URE DEPTH LIMITED		
Darryl Singh, Hayden J do hereby sell, assign, ar 1006, Auckland, New Zer	and valuable consideration, receipt of the Rosser, and Kwan Wong and transfer unto PURE DEPTH LIMITE aland, and its successors and assigns untries, in and to any and all improvemented States patent entitled:	D Unit G., Morrin Cou	art, 24 Morrin Road, Panmure
IMAGE MANIPULATION	k		
United States and	ne inventions set forth and described the countries foreign thereto which may	20 3/4	a
which may be dran	filed on ein, and any and all Letters Patent of ted thereon or therefor;		
assigns, to execute an whether original, continus secure to PURE DEPTH patent rights therein, in prosecution of interferent Letters. Patent provide assistance are paid by	ideration, I/we agree promptly upon red deliver without further compensation uation, divisional or reissue, or other publication, its successors and assigns the United States and in any countrynce proceedings involving said invention of the expenses which may be incorporated the expenses which may be incorporated.	papers which may be a, the inventions described foreign thereto, and one and in the adjuding urred by me/us in the actions and the actions and the actions are the actions and the actions are the action actions are the acti	necessary or desirable fully to ribed in said application and all to cooperate and assist in the cation or reexamination of said ending such cooperation and
assignment, grant, mor been made to others by by the undersigned;	with PURE DEPTH LIMITED, its succ tgage, license, or other agreement af y the undersigned, and that full right to	convey the same as	property herein conveyed has herein expressed is possessed
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea	al:	of Indilier
Inventor's Signature:	Darryl Singh	194.49	23/64/10
Inventor's Signature:	Hayden J. Rosser		26-4-2010
Inventor's Signature:	Kwan Wong	Date:	<u>05/05/2010</u>

rev. 11/97 epn

Attorney Docket No.: PURE-P071US